

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 405 দিশপুৰ, শুক্রবাৰ, 14 জুলাই, 2017, 23 আহাৰ, 1939 (শক) No. 405 Dispur, Friday, 14th July, 2017, 23rd Asadha, 1939 (S.E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR
ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT :: DISPUR

NOTIFICATION

The 22nd June, 2017

No. LAE. 110/2017/1446 - The Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly has been pleased to appoint Smti Bhashwatie Borah Rajguru, Employment Officer, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat as Under Secretary in the Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat in the scale of pay of Rs.12,000/--40,000/- with Grade Pay of Rs. 6300/-P.M. in the P.B.-4 and the Legislative Allowance of Rs. 2000/-P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under the rules with effect from the date of her taking over charge.

M. K. DEKA,
Principal Secretary,
Assam Legislative Assembly.